#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 05/03/2011     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |  |
|-------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Primo Sport, Inc. |          | 05/03/2011     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Warrior Sports, Inc.    |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 32125 Hollingsworth Ave |  |
| City:           | Warren                  |  |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 48092                   |  |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: MICHIGAN   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3413574 | NEVERFLAT       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3342205 | NEVERFLAT NFLAT |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3455314 | NITROFLATE      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3746690 | NITROBLOCK      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3811574 | CARPLGARD       |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3931686 |                 |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3632791 | NITROBLOCK      |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3848135 | PRIMOSPORT      |  |  |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6162222479

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 616-752-2479

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0055

DP \$215.00 3413574

Email: skeller@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Keller Warner Norcross & Judd L

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon St NW
Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 86624.129088    |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | R. Scott Keller |
| Signature:              | /rsk/           |
| Date:                   | 09/05/2012      |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Primo Sport merger#page1.tif source=Primo Sport merger#page2.tif source=Primo Sport merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0056

# Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"PRIMO SPORT, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WARRIOR SPORTS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"WARRIOR SPORTS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRD DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 4:18 O'CLOCK
P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4977164 8100M

110487306

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\CATION: 8740232

DATE: 05-05-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0057

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 05/03/2011 FILED 04:18 PM 05/03/2011 SRV 110487306 - 3863894 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger: FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. , a Michigan corporation. and Primo Sport, Inc. a Delaware corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Warrior Sports, Inc. , a Michigan corporation. FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation. FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on May 3, 2011 SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 32125 Hollingsworth Avenue Warron, MI 48092 , the place of business of the surviving corporation. SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations. EIGHT: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at c/o New Balance Athletic Shoe, Inc., 20 Guest Street, Boston, MA 02135

(16959 - 05.) 7/2007 C T System Online

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0058

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said           |                                       | tion has car | sed this certi | ficate to be |
|------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------|--------------|
| signed by an authorized officer, t | he 3rd                                | day of _     | May            | ,A.D.        |
| 2011                               |                                       |              |                |              |
|                                    | By: 1/2                               | 7VV          |                |              |
|                                    | ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ | uthorized 6  | Hicer          |              |
|                                    | Name: David Mo                        | nrow         |                |              |
|                                    |                                       | Print or Typ | е              |              |
|                                    | Title: President,                     | Warrior Spor | ts, Inc.       |              |

DE059 - 03.17/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 09/05/2012** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004856 FRAME: 0059